The Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income combine
the Company's Consolidated Statements of Operations with the historical
operations of the Recent Acquisitions and the acquisition of NAPIC prior to the
dates the Company made such acquisitions.

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   MARCH 31, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   1996   PRO FORMA
   SECOND   AFTER 1996
   QUARTER   SECOND
   ACQUISITION   QUARTER   OFFERING   PRO FORMA
   COMPANY   ADJUSTMENTS(A)   ACQUISITIONS   ADJUSTMENT   AS ADJUSTED
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------

ASSETS
Current assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....  $7,084   $  7,084   $69,242(b)   $  76,326
  Investments in marketable securities.....  26,552   $(18,450)(c)   8,102   8,102
  Accounts receivable, net.....  15,484   585(c)   16,069   16,069
  Other current assets.....   1,671   1,671   1,671
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total current assets.....  50,791   (17,865)   32,926   69,242   102,168
Property and equipment, net.....   5,242   5,242   5,242
Other assets.....  21,338   18,450(c)   39,788   39,788
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total assets.....  $77,371   $   585   $ 77,956   $69,242   $ 147,198
   ========   ==============   ===========   ===========   ===========
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable and accrued expenses....  $7,539   $   585(c)   $  8,124   $   8,124
  Current portion of note payable.....   64   64   64
  Deferred income taxes.....   3,471   3,471   3,471
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total current liabilities.....  11,074   585   11,659   11,659
Note payable.....   735   735   735
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total liabilities.....  11,809   585   12,394   12,394
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock.....   131   131   131
  Additional paid-in capital.....  55,809   55,809   $69,242(b)   125,051
  Retained earnings.....   9,657   9,657   9,657
  Unrealized loss on investments.....   (35 )   (35)   (35)
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total stockholders' equity.....  65,562   65,562   69,242   134,804
   -------   --------------   ------------   -----------   -----------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....  $77,371   $   585   $ 77,956   $69,242   $ 147,198
   ========   ==============   ===========   ===========   ===========

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

   19

   22

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1995
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   RECENT   PRO FORMA
   ACQUISITIONS   ACQUISITION   AFTER
   COMPANY   AND NAPIC(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS
   -------   ---------------   -----------   ------------

Net patient service revenue.....  $43,860   $25,563   $ 69,423
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
Operating expenses:
  Salaries and benefits.....  29,545   19,105   $(1,446)(d)   47,204
  Supplies and other operating expenses.....   3,451   5,651   (534)(e)   8,568
  Depreciation and amortization.....   363   101   1,299(f)   1,763
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
   Total operating expenses.....  33,359   24,857   (681)   57,535
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
Income from operations.....  10,501   706   681   11,888
Investment income.....   804   59   (326)(g)   537
Interest expense.....   (117 )   (7)   (124)
Other income, net.....   --   58   58
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
   Income before income taxes.....  11,188   816   355   12,359
Income tax provision (benefit).....   4,475   (476)   843(h)   5,262
   420(i)
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
   Net income.....  $6,713   $ 1,292   $  (908)   $  7,097
   ========   =============   ===========   ===========
Earnings per share(j).....  $ 0.55   $   0.58
Weighted average shares used in computing net income per
  common and common equivalent share.....  12,216   12,216

   THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1996
   ------------------------------------------------------------
   PRO FORMA
   RECENT   ACQUISITION   AFTER
   COMPANY   ACQUISITIONS(A)   ADJUSTMENTS   ACQUISITIONS
   -------   ---------------   -----------   ------------

Net patient service revenue.....  $16,127   $ 5,215   $ 21,342
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
Operating expenses:
  Salaries and benefits.....  10,796   3,609   $  (189)(d)   14,216
  Supplies and other operating expenses.....   1,213   933   (129)(e)   2,017
  Depreciation and amortization.....   233   23   204(f)   460
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
   Total operating expenses.....  12,242   4,565   (114)   16,693
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
Income from operations.....   3,885   650   114   4,649
Investment income.....   499   --   (407)(g)   92
Interest expense.....   (35 )   --   (35)
Other income, net.....   --   --   --
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
   Income before income taxes.....   4,349   650   (293)   4,706
Income tax provision.....   1,737   101   148(h)   1,904
   (82)(i)
   -------   -------   -----------   ------------
   Net income.....  $2,612   $   549   $  (359)   $  2,802
   ========   =============   ===========   ===========
Earnings per share
   Primary.....  $ 0.19   $   0.20
   Fully diluted.....  $ 0.19   $   0.20
Weighted average shares used in computing net income per
  common and common equivalent share
   Primary.....  13,697   13,697
   Fully diluted.....  13,726   13,726